Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH PORTFOLIO
Supplementary Budget Estimates 2013-14, 20 November 2013
Question: E13-072
OUTCOME: 0 - Whole of Portfolio
Topic: Freedom of Information
Type of Question: Written Question on Notice
Senator: Ludwig
Question:

Does the department consult or inform other departments or agencies when it receives Freedom of Information requests?

a) Ifso, which departments or agencies?
b)  Ifso, when?

c) Ifso, how does this occur?

Answer:

Not as a matter of course. Details of what consultation occurs are provided in the answer to Question E13-074.

a) Not applicable.
b) Not applicable.

c) Notapplicable.

